PISTON PRODUCT LISTING
TABLE OF CONTENTS
A10V(S)O PAGES 2-10
BUILD CODE ................................................................................. 2
COMPONENTS BREAKDOWN ..................................................... 3
A10V(S)O18 ........................................................................ 4
A10V(S)O28 ........................................................................... 5
A10V(S)O45 ............................................................................ 6

PISTON PRODUCT LISTING
VICKERS® PVH98 BUILD CODE
Ordering Code (example)
PVH98 ** C R F 2S 11 C23 V 31 ***
APPLICATION
QI - QUIET INDUSTRIAL VERSION
BLANK - OMIT FOR MOBILE VERSION
MOUNTING
C - SAE “C” 4-BOLT
ROTATION
R - RIGHT HAND
L - LEFT HAND
MAIN PORTS
F - SAE 4-BOLT FLANGE PORTS
SHAFT
2 - SAE 14-TOOTH SPLINE
1 - SAE C STRAIGHT KEYED
3 - SAE CC 17-TOOTH SPLINE
SEAL TYPE
S - SINGLE SHAFT SEAL
D - DOUBLE SHAFT SEAL
PUMP DESIGN #
11 - DESIGN
10 - DESIGN
CONTROL TYPE
C - COMPENSATOR 2000-4000 PSI
CM - COMPENSATOR 500-2000 PSI 23-230 BAR (3335 PSI)
COMPENSATOR PRESSURE SETTING
**--MULTIPLE CONFIGURATIONS
OPTIONAL PRESSURE CONTROL
V - LOAD SENSING 20 BAR (230 PSI)
BLANK - STANDARD MODEL
COMPENSATOR DESIGN #
31 - DESIGN
***SPECIAL SUFFIX CODE - INCLUDE WITH PUMP CODE FOR SPECIAL FEATURES
www.hydrotradeservice.ru  Tel.fax:+7(812)309-56-20 17
PISTON PRODUCT LISTING
VICKERS® PVH / PVE
# ALTERNATIVE #
** Rotating Group Assembly 1 PN093160 923948
** Barrel 1 PN093151 426454
** Piston (EACH) 9 REQ. PN093627 923939
** Shoe Cage {Retainer Plate} 1 PN093628 402650
** Ball Guide (Spherical Washer) 1 PN093629 402580
** Valve Plate - LH 1 PN093152 425415
** Valve Plate - RH 1 PN093153 425412
** Pin Retainer 1 PN093165 410050
** Pin (EACH) 3 REQ. PN093155 248810
** Spring 1 PN093157 402579
** Spring Washer a 1 PN093156 404932
** Spring Washer b 1 PN093158 423368
** Snap Ring 1 PN093159 99907
** Swash Plate 1 PN105133 9T2231
REF # DESCRIPTION QTY PVE 19 / PVQ 40
 # ALTERNATIVE #
** Rotating Group Assembly 1 PN093171 923947
** Barrel 1 PN093161 418215
** Piston (EACH) 9 REQ. PN093162 923946
** Shoe Cage {Retainer Plate} 1 PN093628 402650
** Ball Guide (Spherical Washer) 1 PN093629 402580
** Valve Plate - LH 1 PN093164 425416
** Valve Plate - RH 1 PN093630 425413
** Pin Retainer 1 PN093165 410050
** Pin (EACH) 3 REQ. PN093155 248810
** Spring 1 PN093157 402579
** Spring Washer a 1 PN093156 404932
** Spring Washer b 1 PN093158 423368
** Snap Ring 1 PN093159 99907
REF # DESCRIPTION QTY PVE 21 / PVQ 45
 # ALTERNATIVE #
** Rotating Group Assembly PVE27 1 PN098556 938102